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ASSISTANCE FOR METRO RAIL IN JAIPUR
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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether State Government of Rajasthan has requested the Union Government for financial assistance for the construction of Metro
Rail Network in Jaipu; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quantum of assistance requested for; 

(c) whether the Union Government has examined the proposal of the State Government; 

(d) if so, the amount of financial assistance likely to be provided to the State; 

(e) whether any policy/guidelines have been prepared in regard to providing financial assistance to such Metro Rail Projects; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 
(b) The details along with the quantum of aid asked for are as under: 

                       
     Rs. In Crores
Source    Proposed fund requirement
JICA/ADB Loan / Market   1781.00
borrowings

Govt. of India Contribution  630.00

(c)&(d) No, Madam. The proposal has not yet been sanctioned for financial assistance by Govt. of India. 

(e)&(f) Yes, Madam. The National Urban Transport Policy-2006 provides guidelines for financial assistance to Metro Rail Projects in
the form of Equity or Viability Gap funding to the extent of maximum 20% of the capital cost of the project. 
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